(13)​ "Isolated Ordinary High Watermark Reaches" means reaches of state waters with an 
ordinary high watermark that are bordered upstream and downstream by uplands.  

(14)​ "Isolated Ponds and Impoundments" means ponds and impoundments that are not 
within the one-hundred-year floodplain or within one thousand five hundred (1,500) feet 
of an ordinary high watermark of other state waters. In the absence of 
one-hundred-year floodplain mapping by the federal emergency management agency, 
the one thousand five hundred feet distance criterion applies. 

(15)​ "Isolated State Waters" are isolated wetlands, isolated ponds and impoundments, and 
isolated ordinary high water mark reaches. 

(16)​ "Isolated Wetlands" means wetlands wholly surrounded by uplands. "Isolated wetlands" 
does not include wetlands where any portion of the wetland is within the 
one-hundred-year floodplain or within one thousand five hundred (1,500) feet of the 
ordinary high watermark of other state waters. In the absence of one-hundred-year 
floodplain mapping by the federal emergency management agency, the one thousand 
five hundred feet distance criterion applies.  

(17)​ "Kettle Ponds" means lakes, ponds, or wetlands located within a formerly glaciated